PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. ENS000135770
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
MLVS0806HVDG Series Sandy James James Shawn Yeh
TITLE : MLVS0806HVDG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.

Applications
Protection against high working voltage applications related transient overvoltage
2. Explanation of Part Number
MLV S 0806 HV 241 DG
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
1. Multilayer varistor
2. Type: S=single; A=array
3. Size
4. High Varistor voltage
5. Typical Varistor voltage: “241” means 24×101=241
      6. Inpaq Control Code
 RoHS Pb
TITLE : MLVS0806HVDG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000135770
SPEC REV.:A1 Page 2 of 8
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
3. Construction & Dimension
C C
L
T
W
Metal Oxide Layer
Inner Electrode
100% Ag Layer
100% Ni Barrier Layer
100% Sn Plated Layer
Lead Free Over Coating
Unit: mm 0806
L 2.2±0.20
W 1.7±0.20
T 1.8 max.
C 0.50±0.25
TITLE : MLVS0806HVDG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000135770
SPEC REV.:A1 Page 3 of 8
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4. Part ratings and characteristics
4.1 Ratings (25oC for characteristics)
Working
voltage

Volts
uA Volts pF Amps Amps
(Max.) (Max.) (Max.) (Max.) (Typical) (Max.) (Max.)
Test Condition   1mA DC
Vv*80%
(at initial
state)
1A
8/20µs
1KHz
8/20µs
(1Time)*
8/20µs
(15Times)
#
MLVS0806HV151DG 95 125 150±10% 50 175 240 120 80
MLVS0806HV181DG 115 145 180±10% 50 280 125 120 80
MLVS0806HV241DG 150 200 240±10% 80 340 140 160 100
MLVS0806HV241A0DG 150 200 240±10% 50 340 75 100    50
MLVS0806HV271DG 175 225 270±10% 80 390 100 100 50
MLVS0806HV391DG 250 320 390±10% 50 570 50 50 30
MLVS0806HV431DG 275 350 430±10% 50 700 20 20 10
MLVS0806HV471DG 300 385 470±10% 50 740 15 10 10
VV –Voltage across the device measured at 1mA DC current.
 Equivlent to Vb, “Breakdown Voltage”.
Vc – Maximum peak voltage across the varistor measured at 8/20us waveform and 1A
pulse current